

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 01/04/07
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-280304
LOCATION 11-SD-905-11.9/11.9

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN SAN DIEGO
AT THE OTAY MESA NORTHBOUND CARGO
BORDER CROSSING

PAGE 1
01/08/07
CONTRACT CODE 'E'
44 CONTRACT ITEMS

MODIFY AND WIDEN CONNECTOR

FEDERAL AID HPD-A905-(017)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HB4N 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 100
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 791,310.00 AMOUNT UNDER 93,737.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 11.85
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	697,573.00	3	DALEY CORPORATION 5370 EASTGATE MALL SAN DIEGO CA 92121 858 642-7500 00749995 FAX 858 642-9269
2	711,063.00	4	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 229000 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000 858 587-3600 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034
3	791,500.00	1	3 D ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED 2180 GARNET STE 2C SAN DIEGO CA 92109 858 272-3191 00621125 FAX 858 272-6089
4	800,845.00	5	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614-5706 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
5	888,170.00	2	ZONDIROS CORPORATION 1833 DIAMOND ST STE 102 SAN MARCOS CA 92078 760 510-6747 00766708 FAX 760 510-6827

11-280304
11-SD-905-1
01/04/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 2
01/08/07

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACME SAFETY AND SUPPLY SAN DIEGO CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	AREA WEST FENCE LAKESIDE CA	CHAIN LINK FENCE
	BAYWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE FAIRFAX CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	L S I ROAD MARKING EL CAJON CA	STRIPING
	MOORE ELECTRICAL CORONA CA	MODIFY LIGHTING
	PENHALL COMPANY SAN DIEGO CA	SEAL JOINTS AND SAWCUTTING

11-280304
11-SD-905-1
01/04/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 3
01/08/07

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AREA WEST FENCE COMPANY LAKESIDE CA	FENCING
	L S I ROAD MARKING EL CAJON CA	STRIPING AND SIGNS
	PENHALL COMPANY SAN DIEGO CA	SAW AND SEAL JOINT
	RODNEY LUDWIG SAN DIEGO CA	MASONRY BLOCK WALL
	SELECT ELECTRIC SPRING VALLEY CA	MODIFY LIGHTING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AREA WEST FENCE COMPANY LAKESIDE CA	FENCING
	L S I ROAD MARKING EL CAJON CA	SIGN AND STRIPING
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS INC POWAY CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	THOMAS AND PRATT EL SOBRANTE CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

11-280304
11-SD-905-1
01/04/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 4
01/08/07

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AREA WEST FENCE LAKESIDE CA	FENCING
	CALIFORNIA TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE BURBANK CA	STRIPING
	MOORE ELECTRIC CORONA CA	LIGHTING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AREA WEST FENCE LAKESIDE CA	FENCING
	L S I ROAD MARKING EL CAJON CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
	MOORE ELECTRICAL 463 N SMITH AVE CORONA CA	MODIFY LIGHTING
	PENHALL COMPANY 5775 EASTGATE MALL SAN DIEGO CA	SAWCUT AND SEALING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	300	12.00	3,600.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,440.00	1,440.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
4	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	24	26.00	624.00
5	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	650.00	4,550.00
6	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
7	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,800.00	3,800.00
8 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,700.00	1,700.00
9 (S)	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	5	50.00	250.00
10 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	9,400.00	18,800.00
11	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	230	73.00	16,790.00
12	010895	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	6	50.00	300.00
13 (S)	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	4	600.00	2,400.00
14	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	130	44.00	5,720.00
15 (S)	150701	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	140	29.00	4,060.00
16 (S)	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	790	2.60	2,054.00
17 (F)	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	130	1.70	221.00
18	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	165.00	165.00
19	152372	RELOCATE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	M	150	23.00	3,450.00
20	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	165.00	165.00
21	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	M3	150	195.00	29,250.00
22	153214	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	M	120	16.00	1,920.00
23	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	6	990.00	5,940.00
24	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	600	57.00	34,200.00
25	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,800.00	5,800.00
26	010896	REMOVE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
27	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	250	190.00	47,500.00
28	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	60	124.00	7,440.00
29	390108	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (TYPE A)	TONN	200	190.00	38,000.00
30	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	230	18.00	4,140.00
31	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	200	780.00	156,000.00
32	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	80	40.00	3,200.00
33	404094	SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT	M	180	52.00	9,360.00
34 (F)	510530	MINOR CONCRETE (WALL)	M3	40	1,050.00	42,000.00
35 (SF)	010897	WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	M2	290	210.00	60,900.00
36	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	M3	38	950.00	36,100.00

11-280304
11-SD-905-1
01/04/07

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
PAGE 6
01/08/07

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	(S) 800427	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-3.0)	M	60	121.00	7,260.00
38	833080	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	M	36	135.00	4,860.00
39	(S) 840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,300	2.05	2,665.00
40	(S) 840570	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 10.98 M - 3.66 M)	M	630	1.70	1,071.00
41	(S) 850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	180	4.00	720.00
42	(S) 850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	43	6.00	258.00
43	(S) 861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	26,800.00	26,800.00
44	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	89,000.00	89,000.00
					TOTAL	697,573.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	11.00	3300.00	10.00	3000.00	30.00	9000.00	7.00	2100.00
2	1,300.00	1300.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
3	8,000.00	8000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
4	17.00	408.00	20.00	480.00	20.00	480.00	10.00	240.00
5	380.00	2660.00	200.00	1400.00	500.00	3500.00	1,000.00	7000.00
6	25,000.00	25000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
7	2,900.00	2900.00	7,000.00	7000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
8	2,000.00	2000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
9	59.00	295.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	45.00	225.00
10	3,300.00	6600.00	10,000.00	20000.00	9,000.00	18000.00	5,000.00	10000.00
11	93.00	21390.00	160.00	36800.00	85.00	19550.00	82.00	18860.00
12	162.00	972.00	500.00	3000.00	300.00	1800.00	200.00	1200.00
13	730.00	2920.00	500.00	2000.00	400.00	1600.00	1,400.00	5600.00
14	2.00	260.00	50.00	6500.00	45.00	5850.00	39.00	5070.00
15	35.00	4900.00	50.00	7000.00	30.00	4200.00	27.00	3780.00
16	3.10	2449.00	5.00	3950.00	3.00	2370.00	2.50	1975.00
17	2.00	260.00	4.00	520.00	2.00	260.00	1.50	195.00
18	190.00	190.00	1,000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	145.00	145.00
19	12.00	1800.00	50.00	7500.00	40.00	6000.00	25.00	3750.00
20	190.00	190.00	1,000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	145.00	145.00
21	175.00	26250.00	400.00	60000.00	150.00	22500.00	450.00	67500.00
22	77.00	9240.00	50.00	6000.00	150.00	18000.00	75.00	9000.00
23	1,600.00	9600.00	2,000.00	12000.00	1,000.00	6000.00	1,500.00	9000.00
24	75.00	45000.00	100.00	60000.00	85.00	51000.00	70.00	42000.00
25	6,000.00	6000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
26	4,900.00	4900.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
27	94.00	23500.00	80.00	20000.00	90.00	22500.00	168.00	42000.00
28	100.00	6000.00	200.00	12000.00	200.00	12000.00	395.00	23700.00
29	180.00	36000.00	150.00	30000.00	200.00	40000.00	213.00	42600.00
30	51.00	11730.00	200.00	46000.00	25.00	5750.00	65.00	14950.00
31	750.00	150000.00	600.00	120000.00	450.00	90000.00	700.00	140000.00
32	55.00	4400.00	30.00	2400.00	30.00	2400.00	35.00	2800.00
33	50.00	9000.00	30.00	5400.00	40.00	7200.00	45.00	8100.00
34	850.00	34000.00	500.00	20000.00	1,400.00	56000.00	900.00	36000.00
35	290.00	84100.00	400.00	116000.00	400.00	116000.00	759.00	220110.00
36	1,200.00	45600.00	700.00	26600.00	1,000.00	38000.00	400.00	15200.00
37	140.00	8400.00	120.00	7200.00	120.00	7200.00	108.00	6480.00
38	140.00	5040.00	300.00	10800.00	100.00	3600.00	250.00	9000.00
39	2.40	3120.00	3.00	3900.00	2.00	2600.00	1.85	2405.00

11-280304
11-SD-905-1
01/04/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 8
01/08/07

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	2.00	1260.00	3.00	1890.00	2.00	1260.00	1.50	945.00
41	4.60	828.00	10.00	1800.00	6.00	1080.00	3.50	630.00
42	7.00	301.00	20.00	860.00	15.00	645.00	5.00	215.00
43	29,000.00	29000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	24,000.00	24000.00
44	70,000.00	70000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	120,000.00	120000.00	78,750.00	78750.00
TOT		711,063.00		791,500.00		800,845.00		888,170.00